

Munshi Ram Pathania vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-3914 of 2024

17.06.2024 Present : Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply to the writ petition has been filed, however the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 and 4 seeks three weeks' time to file reply. Be filed before next date.

Respondent No.5 is stated to be unserved as yet. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5, returnable on 20.08.2024, on steps being taken within one week.

Reply by such respondents, who have not filed, be filed in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

17th June, 2024
(Pardeep)