

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 3914 of 2024

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Mr. Sikandar Bhushan and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Office has reported that respondent No.5 is still unserved as the NPS Trust has shifted. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps with correct address of respondent No.5 within a week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within three weeks.

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 and 4 seeks and is allowed further three weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 20, 2024
(R.Atal)