

**Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.3914 of 2024**

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Anirudh Thakur, Law Officer, for respondent No.5.

Reply by respondents No.3 and 4, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. It is made clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

Mr. Anirudh Thakur, Law Officer appears for respondent No.5 and states that the said respondent will also file its reply within the aforesaid period.

List on **11.11.2024.**

September 30, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge