

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 3914/2024

11.11.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Anirudh Thakur, Law Officer, for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.3 & 4 and learned Law Officer for respondent No.5, further two weeks and four weeks time are granted to file reply, respectively.

List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th November, 2024 (rohit)