

**Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3914 of 2024**

**03.03.2025 Present:** Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice counsel,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No. 1 and 2 -State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4  
is stated to have been filed, however the same is not on  
record. Be placed in file, if in order.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 seeks  
and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply. This,  
however, shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply of respondents  
be filed within the aforesaid period.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 3, 2025  
(R.Atal)