

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No. 3914 of 2024

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2 -State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Respondent No.5 has not filed reply despite grant of final opportunity under the previous order. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 again seeks time for filing reply. Prayer is accepted. Reply be now filed within two weeks, however, this opportunity shall be subject to costs of Rs.3500/-, to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing in the Court through cheque or draft.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed to the reply of respondents No. 1 and 2.

List on **08.05.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2025
(*R.Atal*)