

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3914 of 2024

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate proxy counsel, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Order dated 10.04.2025 has not been complied with. Respondent No.5 has not produced cheque/draft in the sum of Rs.3500/- to be paid to the petitioner, as ordered on the previous occasion.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 states that needful shall be done within next three days. Learned counsel further submits that though reply has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in case file, if in order.

For overseeing the compliance, list on **20.05.2025.**

May 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge