

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No. 3914 of 2024**

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 states that a cheque amounting to Rs.3,500/- has been issued in the name of the petitioner and the same has been handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.5 is still lying under objection. Let the same be removed positively within one week.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)