

**Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3914 of 2024**

**21.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply of respondent No.5 is stated to be still lying under objections. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 to follow up the matter in the Registry so that objections therein are removed.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

June 21, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)