

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3914 of 2024

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Sachin Daga (through video conference) and
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocates, for respondents
No.3 and 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

CMP No.15612 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the
document in issue within a period of three weeks from
today.

CWP No.3914 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 and 4
submits that the amount claimed by the petitioner towards
refund of NPS share has been returned to respondent
No.5. The petitioner claims return of this amount.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list during **2nd week of September, 2025.**

August 06, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge