

Munshi Ram Pathania versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 3914 of 2024

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardewaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(yogesh)