

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 3914/2024

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

1st January, 2026 (Rohit)