

Munshi Ram Pathania Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 3914/2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not intend to file any rejoinder.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)